AD-2281
BO-2241
B0-2242

1334 oo o {REV:SED';TJAN__L}:A'BY1980}



PARTS LIST FOR MODELS A0O-2241, BO-2241, BO-2242, CO- 2241,
10-2238, 10-2241, 14RB228 & 50523 .

Part

Ref. Part Red,
No. . No. Description Mo, No. L Pescription
| R §: ¥ 7:1 Bolt — 1/4-20 x 1 Hex 40 B2157AS . Rod Assy. — Door
2 . 1842 Baolt — 1/4-20 x 1-1/4 Hex 41 62-44 . Rivet ~ Flange
3 18117 Nut - 1/4-20 42 17147 . Giip -
4 . 4.208 Handle 43 . 10223 © Trsit Guard '
5 g-110 Coatrol — Throttle 44 - 20317 Balt — 10-24 x 3/4 Carnage .
6 18-18 Bolt — 1/4-20 % 1-1/2 Hex 45 ‘65-B1AS - Rear Axle Assy.
7 7417A8  Bracket Assy, — Height Ad]. 48 128-18 " Pin - Cotter 3/32 x 3/4
3 108-82 Lever — Height Adj, 47 21-33 . Washer - 3/8 Flat
& 20-327 Screw — 10-24 x 7/8 48 113415 - Link — Whee! Adj. -
if 7670 Spring . - - 48 132240 .~ Housing — Biade.
! 5-18 Grig — 3!8 Black 50 19.145 Nut - 3/8-16 Flange
12 26-143 Spacer ~ No. 101D x 5/16 51 26321 Bslt—-3/816x1-1/8 Thd Forme:
13 47577 Cabie - 52 89-34 - Hub Cap {except BD-2241) - .
14 21221 Washer 53 20-313 . Bolt — Hex Md. 3/B-18x 2114
15 19-141 Nut ~10-24 - 54 - 28147 - Spacer — Wheel
18 18131 Boft =~ 5/16-18 x 2 Curved 55 - 15 Bearing - Ball, Wheel
17 21189 Washer — 5/16 Curved BE - *31B4AS Wheel Asgy, ~ B
8 21497 Washer ~5/16 - §F - B571AS ° Front Axie Assy.
15 46-52 Kagh -~ 5/16-18 - .. "~ 58 8-111 Nut — 3/8-16 Jam
20 572 Yoke 53 17-146 Clip — Axie
2 172 Clip — Throttle 7/8 60 16-1 Key — Woodruff 5/32
22 **17-107 Clip — Hairpin 5t 15-21A8 Blade Adapter Assy.
23 28-124 Hairpin . ‘62 T-111 Blade — 22" Offset
24 103-30 Latch — Door B3 2697 Spacer — Blade Affapter
25 75-129 Spring — Daor Latch 64 2118 Washer — 3/8 Lock
26 82-158 Red - Door Latch - B§ 18.38 Bolt — 3/8-24 x 1 Hex
27 . 7438 Bracket - Chute 66 2510 Tube — Bag
28 20277 Screw — 10-24 x 5/8 Thd Former 57 30-0459 Bag
29 2087 Boit — 3/8-16 x 1 Hex Black 68 ‘89-E3AS - Frame Assy, . o
30 28-135 Pin — 7/32 % 1" Roll. : 69 20-287 ' Screw - 8 x 3/8 Sheet Metal
]| 105-82 Pulley — Control Cable - 10 §4-505 - Decat — “"Warning...."”
32 7-420A8  Right Yoke Bracket Assy. " . 54406 Decal — “Cutting Height"
33 742245 Left Yoke Bracket Assy. 72 1780 - Clamp ~ Throttle Casing
34 154-6AS Goor — Chute 13 20-185 Scoew — 10-32 x 3/9 Thd Cut
3 - 2850 Pin — Roll 316 x1 74 130-33 Shroud {Except BO- 241)
36 4-209 Handle — Dapr -~ 75 54542 Decal — “Danger”
37 78-181A5  Arm Assy. — Door .
38 76128 - Spring — Taorsion
39 76-127

*Model BO-2241
55 11117
56 380

" Spring — Compressicn

Bearing — Slesve
Wheel Assy. — 8"

**Discontinued in 1880, not needed,

© $19-211 pushnut used on 134:20 Link — Wheel Ad; ‘tn 1930 miodels.
¢ TtThese models do not requn'e hates for whee) bults See Paige 1-339,

(REVISED JANUARY 1980)

1335 -






